Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)	29/294424 01/10/2008 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)  RECORDA	01 - 18 - 2008
PA HIMIMIMIM	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark (	103476460 the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address or receiving party(ies)
Robert MEEK	Name: WADA FARMS MARKETING GROUP LLC
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2058 JENNIE LEE DRIVE
Execution Date(s) 12/31/2007	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: _IDAHO FALLS
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: _ IDAHO
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 83404
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):   This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
29/294424	01/14/2008 MGEDREN1 86880911 29294/24\ 04 FC:8021 49.60 GP
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ✔ No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1)
Name: Ellen Reilly	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: The Reilly Intellectual Property	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Law Firm, P.C.	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
Street Address: 1554 Emerson Street	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Denver	8. Payment Information
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: Colorado Zip: 80218	Expiration Date
Phone Number: (303) 839-8700	b. Deposit Account Number 1808-75
Fax Number: (303) 830-2016	Authorized User Name Ellen Reilly
Email Address: reilly@iplawdenver.com	Authorized Oser (Varile Elleri Kelly
9. Signature:	1/10/08
Signature	// Date
Ellen REILLY	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

U.S. PTO

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Robert Meek, of 3591 Summerfield Drive, Idaho Falls, Idaho 83404, have invented a certain new and useful improvement in STEAM RELEASE PACKAGING, for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application being identified as Docket No. 6261D in the files of The Reilly Intellectual Property Law Firm, P.C.; and executed concurrently herewith.

WHEREAS, I now own the entire right, title and interest therein; and

WHEREAS, Wada Farms Marketing Group LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Idaho, having its principal place of business at 2058 Jennie Lee Drive, Idaho Falls, Idaho 83404, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and certain other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Robert Meek, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Wada Farms Marketing Group, LLC, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the aforesaid application, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries and to all Letters Patents, continuations and reissues, and extensions to be obtained therefor; and we further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment to Wada Farms Marketing Group, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.